MICROLINK Seamless Bar Light
Page 1 of 2©2020 American Lighting, Inc.   REV2008  www.AmericanLighting.com 11775 E. 45th Ave. Denver, CO 80239   Ph: 1-800-880-1180   Fax: 303-695-7633
24V
Description
Linkable modular seamless bar light
Features
•	 Seamless LED light can be joined with “cross”, “T”,
and “L” connections
•	 Low-profile fixture fits in a multitude of locations
•	 Long life LEDs produce high lumen output
•	 Diffuse lens for smooth, even light
•	 Plug and play system for quick installation
(uses DC Plug connection)
•	 Suitable for under cabinets, framed areas, shelves,
closets, bookcases, and other areas of focus
•	 cETLus Listed for indoor, dry locations
Mounting
Mounting clips with screws
Applications
Under-cabinets, Task Lighting
Technical Information
Length 6” 16” 22” 32”
Voltage 24V DC
CCT 3000K
CRI 90+
Wattage 2.1W 5.7W 7.9W 12.2W
Lumens (up to) 200 520 720 1100
Max Run 5 meters (16.4 feet)
Beam Angle 120°
Dimming 5-100% with most standard 2-wire and CL dimmers
Rating cETLus Listed, dry locations
Rated Life 35,000 Hours
IndoorLinkable
C
AB
Part Number A B C
MLINK6 6-3/16” 0.496” 0.39”
MLINK16 15-11/16” 0.496” 0.39”
MLINK22 21-1/8” 0.496” 0.39”
MLINK32 32-5/8” 0.496” 0.39”
PROJECT:
CAT:LOCATION:
TYPE:
(10mm)
0.39”
(12.5mm)
0.5”
Top Profile
Side Profile
Measurements with conkit and end cap attached.
(6.35mm)
1/4”
MICROLINK Seamless Bar Light
Page 2 of 2©2020 American Lighting, Inc.   REV2008  www.AmericanLighting.com 11775 E. 45th Ave. Denver, CO 80239   Ph: 1-800-880-1180   Fax: 303-695-7633
24V
Ordering Information
30
PRODUCT CCT
MicroLink
MLINK6 = 6”
MLINK16 = 16”
MLINK22 = 22”
MLINK32 = 32”
MicroLink fixtures include:
(1) Attached 6” Female DC Power Connection
(2) Mounting clips with screws
(1) end cap
MLINK16 30
Example Part # MLINK16-30
Accessories
Image Item Number Description
MLINK-CLIP-4 4" ALUMINUM MOUNTING CLIPS
MLINK-CONKIT DC Power Connection with screw-on terminal port female DC end and 36” 22AWG wire;
mates to MLINK; For use with plug-in or hardwire drivers
MLINK-END END CAP
MLINK-JUMP-6 6" JUMPER
MLINK-JUMP-12 12” JUMPER
MLINK-JUMP-24 24” JUMPER
MLINK-JUMP-36 36” JUMPER
MLINK-L L CONNECTOR LEFT
MLINK-R L CONNECTOR RIGHT
MLINK-TL T CONNECTOR LEFT
MLINK-TR T CONNECTOR RIGHT
MLINK-TM T CONNECTOR MIDDLE
MLINK-X CROSS CONNECTOR
Recommended Power Supplies
Part Number Description Finish Application Primary &
Secondary Total Wattage Listing Dimensions
PS Plug-in Drivers 24V DC Plug-In power supplies Dark Bronze
Dry location 120V AC
150 x 2 cETLus 7-3/8””L x 2-1/8”W x 1”H
ADPT-DRJ Drivers 24V DC hardwire power supplies - use
with DC-HW accessory or MLINK-CONKIT White
DC-HW 2-wire DC adapter cable - Bare wire to
Male DC Black - - -